

Media Contact:

Catherine Minervini 917.579.4058 marketing@fusealliance.com

Marketing Contact: Lyndsay Johnson

949.610.6546 LJ@boundbymarketing.com

PRESS RELEASE

Fuse Alliance Network Expands With 3 New Members Across US and Canada

Laguna Niguel, CA [October 13, 2015] – Fuse Alliance, a member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors, announced that three new service providers from the United States and Canada have joined the network. The network's new service providers, proficient in both the commercial and residential market segments, are: Capozza Tile & Floor Covering based in Portland, Maine; Christian Brothers Flooring & Interiors based in Lakeside California; and Commercial Carpet Centre based in Dartmouth, Canada. With the addition of these 3 members, the Fuse Alliance network now reaches 78 member dealer partners with over 140 locations throughout North America.

"We are thrilled to welcome our new dealer partners to the network, which helps us to expand our reach throughout North America," said Geoff Gordon, executive director at Fuse Alliance. "Our most valuable asset is our network made up of skilled, knowledgeable people, and as a result, we can remain focused on building a trusted, reliable network."

All three of the organization's new flooring dealer partners are full service flooring contractors covering every commercial market segments including corporate, education, government, hospitality, retail and healthcare.

About Fuse Alliance

Fuse Alliance is a member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With more than 70 companies in over 140 locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's member businesses represent approximately \$1.2 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans across flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an executive Board of Directors made up of 12 member business owners. Through its member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market and member businesses can be found throughout the United States and Canada.